# N0400006481

2. C. (1997)		
(Re	equestor's Name)	)
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cii	ty/State/Zip/Phon	ne #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
	isiness Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number	)
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	<u></u>	
	Office Use Or	ılv

¢

400039420714

07/29/04--01060--001 \*\*43.75

FILED 04 JUL 29 AH 9: 52 SECRETARY OF A ME TALLAHASSES FROM

And g Corr. Millette AUG Ó 2 2004

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

ę.

### TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Rhodade Urban Deve		Corporation)	
DOCUMENT NUMBER: N04000006481			
The enclosed Articles of Correcti		submitted for filing.	_
Please return all correspondence	concerning this	matter to the following:	
Robert Ortega	(Name o	of Person)	ч., с., с., с., с., с., с., с., с., с., с
Rhodade Urban Developme	nt Inc.	and the second	
	(Name of Fi	rm/Company)	
2307 SW 37 Avenue, Suite 302		dress)	
	(Aut		
<u>Miami, FL 33145</u>	(City/State a	ind Zip Code)	1. 1. <del>1.</del> 1. 1.
For further information concernin	-		
Robert Ortega (Name of Person)	at (	( 305 ) 300-8762 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)	·
Enclosed is a check for the follow	ring amount:		
□ \$35.00 Filing Fee		\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Statu	IS
☑ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Ce	ertified Copy	\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status Certified Copy	&
<u>Mailing Address:</u> Amendment Sectio Division of Corpor P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida	ations	<u>Street Address:</u> Amendment Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399	· · · · ·
Torgot to ende	ove \$ 13	.75 in 14st Hansmittal (	ellen.

-

# Articles of Correction for Rhodade Urban Development Inc.

## Document Nr.: N0400006481

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0124 or 617.0124, Florida Statutes, this corporation files these Articles of Correction with 30 days of the file date of the document being corrected.

These Articles of Correction correct the Articles of Incorporation, filed with the Department of State on June 30, 2004 with an effective date of July 15, 2004.

### The Specific Inaccuracy:

Article III is refers to the wrong IRS code and is incomplete. Article IV is incomplete. Article VII is incorrect with reference to one of the directors.

### **Correction:**

، چېر ۲۰۰۰ مېر د د د

**Article III** shall be replaced with the following: The purpose for which the Corporation is Organized is to sponsor development of (rehabilitation and/or new construction) and manage low and medium income housing charity projects with tax exemption under section 501 (c)(3).

Article IV shall be replaced with the following: The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is as stated in the Corporation By-Laws.

Article VII shall be replaced with the following: The initial officers and/or directors of the corporation are:

Title: President

Felipe Prellezo 541 Miller Road Coral Gables, FL 33146

Title: Treasurer Maria T Ortega 2307 SW 37 Avenue, Suite 302 Miami, FL 33145

Signature:

Name of Person Signing: Robert H Ortega Title of Person Signing: Incorporator FILED 04 JUL 29 AH 9: 53 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, TLOF